Debt to Capitalization						55%		64%				54%		62%				30.4%		39.2%										29.1%		42.9%				35.3%		41.1%		35.5%		44.6%

		Days Cash on Hand						74.8

Lasnier, Elizabeth: Lasnier, Elizabeth:
I updated to included PMF		135				70.4		125.1				172.9		150.3				With PMF						201.4		149.6				185.9		175.7		171.7		166.5

		Cash to Long-term debt						53%		63%				55%		65%				187.1%		106.8%										189.4%		107.3%				148.1%		107.3%		134.1%		105.2%

		Operating Margin						1.1%		0.9%				0.1%		-0.1%				2.20%		0.40%										0.00%		2.60%				2.50%		2.50%		0.70%		0.80%

		Proforma Operating Margin (APEX)						2.3%		2.1%				0.1%		-0.1%				2.20%		0.40%										0.00%		2.60%				2.50%		2.50%		0.70%		0.80%

		EBIDA Margin						4.8%		4.8%				5.9%		5.9%				9.30%		8.20%										8.20%		9.80%				10.60%		10.80%		8.40%		9.30%

		Proforma EBIDA Margin (APEX/Investments)						8.2%		8.2%				6.7%		6.7%				9.30%		8.20%										8.20%		9.80%				10.60%		10.80%		8.40%		9.30%

																w / New Debt

		Cash												$104,263		$187,263

		LTD												$190,126		$290,126

		UNA												$163,501		$180,501

		MC Cash OE												$540,375		$546,175

		TL												$441,568		$541,568

		TNA												$189,809		$206,809

proforma

						2022		2022 with Debt				2023		2023 with debt

		Revenue				553,712		553,712				568,600		568,600

		Operating Margin				6,086		5,086				421		(579)

		operating maring proforma				12,801		11,801				421		(579)

		EBIDA				26,425		26,425				33,430		33,430

		ebida proforma				45,415		45,415				37,094		37,094

		Operating Margin				1.1%		0.9%				0.1%		-0.1%

		operating maring proforma				2.3%		2.1%				0.1%		-0.1%

		EBIDA				4.8%		4.8%				5.9%		5.9%

		ebida proforma				8.2%		8.2%				6.7%		6.7%

2023 budget

		MarinHealth Medical Center

		2023 Operating Budget

		Spread by Month

				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total				2023 Board Approved		Network 2023		Variance

		Operating Revenues

		Inpatient service revenues		120,944,576		111,681,602		128,621,434		117,654,299		126,839,539		125,981,479		125,006,758		133,178,527		130,521,662		129,865,189		128,638,664		130,147,056		1,509,080,787				1,509,073,811				6,976

		Outpatient service revenues		134,621,401		127,629,749		146,907,020		140,535,924		150,771,712		147,557,868		141,255,132		147,850,888		148,578,669		154,571,897		156,000,017		146,878,208		1,743,158,483				1,743,162,436				(3,953)

		Gross patient service revenues		255,565,976		239,311,351		275,528,454		258,190,223		277,611,252		273,539,347		266,261,890		281,029,415		279,100,331		284,437,086		284,638,681		277,025,263		3,252,239,270				3,252,236,247				3,023

		Deductions from revenues		(213,540,152)		(200,286,212)		(231,097,296)		(216,086,456)		(232,340,446)		(228,682,557)		(222,241,855)		(235,201,200)		(233,586,696)		(238,403,173)		(238,921,893)		(231,500,016)		(2,721,887,952)				(2,721,885,422)				(2,530)

		Provision for bad debts		(518,203)		(485,244)		(558,681)		(523,524)		(562,904)		(554,647)		(539,891)		(569,835)		(565,923)		(576,744)		(577,153)		(561,716)		(6,594,465)				(6,594,459)				(6)

		Charity care write-offs		(681,245)		(637,917)		(734,458)		(688,241)		(740,010)		(729,156)		(709,757)		(749,122)		(743,979)		(758,205)		(758,743)		(738,448)		(8,669,281)				(8,669,273)				(8)

		Net patient service revenues		40,826,376		37,901,978		43,138,019		40,892,002		43,967,892		43,572,987		42,770,387		44,509,258		44,203,733		44,698,964		44,380,892		44,225,083		515,087,572				515,087,093				479

		Capitation revenue		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		3,694,153		44,329,830				44,329,830				-

		Contributions		37,836		37,836		37,836		37,836		37,836		37,836		137,836		137,836		137,836		137,836		37,836		37,836		854,036				854,036				-

		Other operating revenues		700,682		666,471		700,682		689,279		700,682		689,279		701,971		700,682		689,279		700,682		689,279		700,682		8,329,651				8,329,651				-

		Net operating revenues		45,259,047		42,300,438		47,570,691		45,313,270		48,400,563		47,994,254		47,304,347		49,041,930		48,725,000		49,231,635		48,802,160		48,657,754		568,601,089				568,600,610				479

		Operating Expenses

		Salaries and wages		18,589,269		16,929,636		19,102,406		18,413,729		19,595,022		19,097,370		19,647,561		20,247,916		19,973,588		20,473,030		20,060,289		20,332,437		232,462,251				234,354,306				(1,892,055)

		Employee benefits		5,315,980		5,212,376		5,353,374		5,298,428		5,387,242		5,352,059		5,391,240		5,430,676		5,403,313		5,449,450		5,387,471		5,409,936		64,391,545				64,003,431				388,114

		Purchased Services		5,290,849		5,265,937		5,310,935		5,358,368		5,391,433		5,420,354		5,411,845		5,422,530		5,429,020		5,424,212		5,428,715		5,410,464		64,564,662				64,733,997				(169,335)

		Purchased Services - Capitation		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		1,731,187		20,774,240				20,774,240				-

		Professional Fees		2,266,116		2,097,354		2,266,116		2,209,862		2,266,116		2,209,862		2,266,116		2,266,116		2,209,862		2,266,116		2,209,862		2,266,116		26,799,613				26,799,613				-

		Supplies		5,771,616		5,489,088		6,316,090		5,909,342		6,259,187		6,219,065		5,979,234		6,429,908		6,360,672		6,393,959		6,398,670		6,061,749		73,588,581				73,582,511				6,070

		Depreciation and amortization		2,369,752		2,368,678		2,365,713		2,333,103		2,326,846		2,297,980		2,297,435		2,293,654		2,290,655		2,288,891		2,288,742		2,282,818		27,804,268				27,804,268		2,547,664		-

		Rentals and leases		773,394		773,394		773,394		773,394		770,646		770,646		770,646		770,646		770,646		765,589		765,589		765,589		9,243,573				9,243,573				-

		Interest		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		625,718		7,508,619				7,508,619				-

		Insurance		196,784		177,740		196,784		190,436		196,784		190,436		196,784		196,784		190,436		196,784		190,436		196,784		2,316,971				2,316,971				(1)

		Utilities		544,915		499,592		552,972		610,720		540,549		540,549		692,634		647,308		667,787		717,480		552,972		495,225		7,062,708				7,062,708				-

		Clinic Support		2,291,467		2,140,547		1,849,162		1,977,307		1,786,192		1,667,465		1,908,373		1,486,276		1,755,250		1,125,881		1,314,650		1,247,261		20,549,831				18,822,626				1,727,205

		Other expenses		901,335		893,746		904,520		896,746		888,746		888,925		988,925		988,925		988,925		988,925		888,925		893,426		11,112,068				11,172,068				(60,000)

		Total Operating Expense		46,668,381		44,204,994		47,348,371		46,328,341		47,765,668		47,011,618		47,907,698		48,537,644		48,397,059		48,447,222		47,843,226		47,718,709		568,178,930				568,178,931				(2)

		Operating income		(1,409,334)		(1,904,555)		222,320		(1,015,071)		634,895		982,636		(603,350)		504,286		327,941		784,413		958,934		939,046		422,159				421,678				481

		Investment income		(195,749)		(176,806)		(195,749)		(189,435)		(195,749)		(189,435)		(195,749)		(195,749)		(189,435)		(195,749)		(189,435)		(195,749)		(2,304,788)				(2,304,788)				-

		Non-Op Income/(Expense)		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-								-

		Income		(1,605,083)		(2,081,361)		26,571		(1,204,506)		439,146		793,201		(799,099)		308,537		138,506		588,664		769,499		743,297		(1,882,629)				(1,883,109)				481

		Operating margin		-3.1%		-4.5%		0.5%		-2.2%		1.3%		2.0%		-1.3%		1.0%		0.7%		1.6%		2.0%		1.9%		0.1%				0.1%				0.0%

		Net margin		-3.5%		-4.9%		0.1%		-2.7%		0.9%		1.7%		-1.7%		0.6%		0.3%		1.2%		1.6%		1.5%		-0.3%				-0.3%				0.0%

		EBIDA		1,390,387		913,036		3,018,002		1,754,316		3,391,710		3,716,900		2,124,054		3,227,909		3,054,879		3,503,274		3,683,960		3,651,833		33,430,258				33,429,778		35,977,442		480

		EBIDA margin		3.1%		2.2%		6.3%		3.9%		7.0%		7.7%		4.5%		6.6%		6.3%		7.1%		7.5%		7.5%		5.9%				5.9%				0.0%

		Bad debt %		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%		-0.20%				-0.20%				0.0%